Results of Survey of Graduating Seniors: Spring 2020 l
Note: starting fall 2019, the graduating senior survey is administered by the Career Center via the Qualtrics survey software. TOWSON

UNIVERSITY.
2,914 = survey recipients 703 = survey respondents overall response rate=24%

Which of the following best describes your primary status after graduation?

Working| Continuing education Volunteering Military duty| Seeking employment Not seeking n=

Business & Economics 32% 11% 1% - 54% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 20% 10% 0% - 68% 2% 160
Health Professions 20% 31% 1% - 44% 4% 109
Liberal Arts 18% 22% 1% - 55% 1% 197
Education 39% 6% 2% - 54% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 18% 25% 0% - 56% 1% 109
Overall 22% 19% 1% - 56% 2% 703

Is your employment full-time or part-time?

Full-Time Part-Time n=

Business & Economics 92% 8% 24
Fine Arts & Communication 66% 34% 32
Health Professions 91% 9% 22
Liberal Arts 80% 20% 35
Education 100% 0% 21
Science & Mathematics 90% 10% 20
Overall 84% 16% 154

What post-bachelor degree are you pursuing?

Master's Doctorate Certificate Other n=

Business & Economics 88% 0% 0% 13% 8
Fine Arts & Communication 100% 0% 0% 0% 7
Health Professions 84% 12% 0% 4% 25
Liberal Arts 85% 7% 4% 4% 27
Education 100% 0% 0% 0% 1
Science & Mathematics 75% 6% 0% 19% 16
Overall 85% 7% 1% 7% 84

How was the general quality of instruction at Towson University?

Excellent Good Fair Poor n=

Business & Economics 30% 58% 11% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 42% 51% 7% 1% 160
Health Professions 39% 53% 8% 0% 109
Liberal Arts 42% 53% 5% 0% 197
Education 54% 46% 0% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 30% 53% 16% 1% 109
Overall 39% 53% 8% <1% 703

Did you ever meet with a departmental faculty advisor and if so how valuable was it in general?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Never n=

Business & Economics 32% 45% 7% 8% 8% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 48% 36% 10% 4% 2% 160
Health Professions 46% 35% 14% 4% 2% 109
Liberal Arts 31% 30% 23% 9% 6% 197
Education 50% 35% 7% 0% 7% 54
Science & Mathematics 39% 32% 15% 7% 7% 109
Overall 40% 34% 14% 6% 5% 703




Did Towson University do anything to significantly delay your progress to graduation, and if so how many semesters were you delayed from graduating?

No 1-2 terms 3-4 terms 4+ terms n=

Business & Economics 91% 8% 1% 0% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 83% 15% 1% 2% 160
Health Professions 87% 11% 0% 2% 109
Liberal Arts 86% 13% 1% 1% 197
Education 94% 6% 0% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 82% 14% 3% 2% 109
Overall 86% 12% 1% 1% 703

Did personal matters do anyth

ing to significantly delay your progress to graduation, and if so how many semesters were you delayed from graduating?

No 1-2 terms 3-4 terms 4+ terms n=

Business & Economics 84% 14% 1% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 78% 16% 3% 4% 160
Health Professions 83% 16% 1% 1% 109
Liberal Arts 78% 18% 2% 2% 197
Education 80% 19% 0% 2% 54
Science & Mathematics 77% 17% 6% 0% 109
Overall 79% 17% 2% 2% 703




Would you agree that Towson University is a place where diversity is both encouraged and respected?

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree n=
Business & Economics 39% 55% 4% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 45% 47% 6% 2% 160
Health Professions 36% 57% 7% 0% 109
Liberal Arts 36% 54% 10% 0% 197
Education 46% 52% 2% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 38% 55% 5% 3% 109
Overall 39% 53% 7% 1% 703
Has Towson University met your overall educational goals?
Definitely Yes Probably Yes Probably No Definitely No n=
Business & Economics 42% 43% 14% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 49% 38% 11% 1% 160
Health Professions 43% 45% 10% 2% 109
Liberal Arts 45% 43% 10% 2% 197
Education 52% 46% 2% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 38% 46% 13% 4% 109
Overall 45% 43% 10% 2% 703
If you could start over would you again choose to attend Towson University?
Definitely Yes Probably Yes Probably No Definitely No n=
Business & Economics 46% 53% 0% 1% 74
Fine Arts & Communication 50% 45% 4% 1% 160
Health Professions 57% 37% 5% 2% 109
Liberal Arts 54% 43% 3% 1% 197
Education 63% 35% 2% 0% 54
Science & Mathematics 50% 41% 7% 2% 109
Overall 53% 43% 1% 1% 703
2020 (IR)

Data Sources: Career Center



